63654 Vol. *M98* Page 2793 JUL 30 P1:50 '98 Vol. M98 Page UNY H. & Roberta WOLLASTON STATE OF OREGON, Thy Oregon 17621 County of _____ 503 Neertify that the within instrument Nita was received for record on the day, 19....., at Oregon 97622 of o'clockM., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. on page banity Jelene Cooper PACE RESERVED and/or as fee/file/instru-FOR RECORDERTS USE ment/microfilm/reception No. B14,01.9767 Record of Decds of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County ame as above affized. TRUE NAME By eputy. CONTRACT - REAL ESTATE THIS CONTRACT Made this 27th day of JANUary 1998, between LANNY HI & NOBERTO WOLLASTON hereinafter called the seller, and JUANITA Jolene Cooper hereinafter called the buyer. WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the seller agrees to sell unto the buyer and the buyer agrees to purchase from the seller all of the following described lands and premises situated in KIAMATH FAILS ForesT EstaTes Hwy 66 unit PlaT # 3 situated in Section 3 Township 38 South, Range Il East of The will Amethe Meridian, Klamath Guety Oregon. Subject To covenants conditions reservations Easments, restrictions, rights, rights of ways and All matters Appearing of record including Following Note. No other liens being on Property. KRErecorded To Add New loAN + TERMS for the sum of Fleven ThousANN Dollars (\$ 11,000,00) hereinafter called the purchase price, on account of which fixe The usand Dollars (S. 11,000....) is paid on the execution hereof (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the seller); the buyer agrees to pay the remainder of the purchase price (to-wit: S. 000....) to the order of the seller in monthly payments of not less than OA = hull Narealess than One hundred Dollars (S /00.00 each, and every month payable on the _____ day of each month hereafter beginning with the month of _Mourch _____ 1998. and continuing until the purchase price is fully paid. and 🗍 in addi-The buyer warrants to and covenants with the seller that the real property described in this contract is

OVERD

• BEPORTANT NOTICE: Deleto, by Uning out, whichever warranty (A) or (B) is not applicable. If warranty (A) is applicable and if the setier is a creditor, as such word is defined in the Truth is a united for the setier of feasibility of the setier word is defined in the Truth

49.75Ch

OG&C:

27938

2845

WARNING: Unless buyer provides seller with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, seller may purchase insurance at buyer's expense to protect seller's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect buyer's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by seller may not pay any claim made by or against buyer. Buyer may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that buyer has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Buyer is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by seller, which cost may be added to buyer's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date buyer's prior coverage lapsed or the date buyer failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage seller purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance buyer might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

ing all liens and encumbrances created by the buyer or buyer's assigns.

And it is understood and agreed between the parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments above ired, or any of them, punctually within 20 days of the time limited therefor, or fail to keep any agreement berein contained, then the selfer shall have the follow ing rights and options:

a nor options. (1) To declare this contract cancelled for default and null and void, and to declare the purchaser's rights forfested and the debi extinguished, and to retain (r) to occure this contract cancents for occasin and non-non-non-non-non-occase ine parenaser's rights interest and ne server sums previously paid hereunder by the buyer;"
(2) To declare the whole unpaid principal balance of the purchase price with the interest thereon at once due and payable, and/or (3) To foreclose this contract by suit in equity.

In any of such cases, all rights and interest created or then existing in favor of the buyer as against the seller hereunder shall utterly cease and the right to the possession of the premises above described and all other rights acquired by the buyer hereunder shall revert to and revest in the seller without any act of re-entry or any other act of the seller to be performed and without any right of the buyer of return, reclamation or compensation for moneys paid on account of the protective of the property as aboutedy, fully and performed and without any right of the buyer of return, reclamation or compensation for moneys paid on account of the protective of the property as aboutedy, fully and performed and without any right of the buyer of return, reclamation or compensation for moneys paid on account of the protective of the property as aboutedy, fully and performed and without any right of the buyer of return, reclamation or compensation for moneys paid on account of the protective of the property as aboutedy, fully and performed and without any process of law, and take immediate powers sion thereof, together with all the improvements and appurtenances thereon or thereto belonging.

The buyer further agrees that failure by the seller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof shall in no way affect wher's right hereunder to enforce the same, nor shall any waiver by the seller of any breach of any provision hereof ba held to be a waiver of any succeeding hreach of any such provision of the provision is self.

Seller, seller's agents, and the holder of any existing encumbrance to which the lands and premises are subject may enter upon the lands and premises at rea-sonable times (upon reasonable prior notice to buyer) for the purpose of inspecting the property.

In case suit or action is instituted to foreclose this contract or to enforce any provision hereof, the losing party in the suit or action agrees to pay such sum as the trial court may adjudge reasonable as attorney fees to be allowed the prevailing party in the suit or action and if an appeal is taken from any judgment or decree of the trial court, the losing party further promises to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the prevailing party is attern from any judgment or decree of the trial court, the losing party further promises to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the prevailing party is attorney fees on such appeal.

In construing this contract, it is understood that the seller or the buyer may be more than one person or a corporation; that if the context so requires, the sin ular pronoun shall be taken to mean and include the plural and the neuter, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make a provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

This agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of, as the circumstances may require, not only the immediate parties hereto but their respective heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, successors in interest and assigns as well.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument in duplicate; if either of the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

'ythuc'

63

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS: BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FOR TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPRO-PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWDITS ASAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.330.

Pride Agreen (2 1 161) and · SELLER: Comply with ORS \$3.008 of set, prior to control ñà thất ramach

shi

	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KIAMa Th</u> STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KIAMa Th</u> This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>JAN HAXY</u> 27, 1998 by <u>This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>29</u> Jaulany, 1997.</u>
	by The decide
	35
	10
	Star a Milling Ton
	Notary Public for Oregon
	My commission expires
	CEPTCAL SEAL
	A Reader to the second s
cuted and the parties are instruments, or a mem- thereby.) All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more that 2 beaution from the date that the estimated is even to bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, where the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, and the provided for acknowledgment of decide by the date gible, acknowledgment of date gible, acknowle
cuted and the parties are instruments, or a mem- thereby. ORS 93.990 (3) All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more that 12 bounds from the date that the estimated is erf- bound, that be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of decide by the bound; the date the school of the sch
cuted and the parties are instruments, or a merm thereby. ORS 93.990 (3 STATE OF OREGON) All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more that 2 hours from the date that the astruments is evi- bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of decelly the bound from the date that be acknowledged. In the manner provided for acknowledges and the bound of the bound of the state that be acknowledged to the state that be as after that be acknowledged to the provide of the state that be acknowledges and the state that be acknowledges at the state that be acknow
cuted and the parties are instruments, or a merm thereby. ORS 93.990 (3 STATE OF OREGON Filed for record at rec) All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more that 2 bounds from the day that de astro-prediction of the bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of decode by the bound of the presence of the presen
cuted and the parties are instruments, or a merm thereby. ORS 93.990 (3 STATE OF OREGON Filed for record at rec) All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more that 12 barner from the day the adv astronaed is even bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of decode by the day option of the place astronaed is even bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of decode by the day option of the place astronaed by the conveyor and later that 15 days after the set of the place of the pla
cuted and the parties are instruments, or a merm thereby. ORS 93.990 (3 STATE OF OREGON Filed for record at rec) All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more that 12 barner from the day the adv astronaed is even bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of decode by the day option of the place astronaed is even bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of decode by the day option of the place astronaed by the conveyor and later that 15 days after the set of the place of the pla





This document is an additional lien against lot 5 block 67 Klamath Falls Forest Estates Hwy 66 unit plat #3 situated in section 3, township 38 south, range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian . Klamath Co. Oregon, in the amount of \$2,929.93 (two thousand nine hundred twenty-nine dollars and ninety-three cents) This lien is on the property because of improvements paid for by Roberta J. Wollaston and is to be paid back to her by Juanita Cooper.

27940

It is to be added to the balance still due on the property and incurs the same interest. The monthly payments to remain the same. Balance due and payable in full on January 5, 2003. Should the property be transferred to any one for any reason entire lien is due and payable immediately, before close of escrow, or transfer. Total Bill as of 7-1-98 is \$8,661.44

(eight thousand six hundred sixty-one dollars and 44 cents)

This contract has been read by both parties and is fully understood, signed, by both parties. notarized and recorded.

After being recorded this document is to be mailed to ;

Roberta J. Wollaston P. O. Box 12 Beatty Oregon, 97621

Roberta Wollaston Roberta Wollasta Juanita Cooper

anto

#PRISES	
11/ 000	A State Stat
A MERICA	OFFICIAL SEAL
W HELTTON	LOBENIA AL LUCITORIA
也们和正约	LORENA N. WELLINGTON
A \\\$8.7/	INVIANT PUBLIC MORANI R
V MIL	COMMISSION NO. 059434
() MV CO	MARCOLOUR ROUTE NO. 059434 M
Concerning we	MANDOLUN CAPIKES IAN 12 MAN 12
CONTRACTOR OF STREET, S	

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for	record at reques	t of	Roberta J. Wolla	ston	the <u>30th</u>	day
of	July	A.D., 1	9 <u>98 at 1:50</u>	_ o'clock	P. M., and duly recorded in VolM98	ı
		of	Deeds		on Page <u>27937</u> .	
		Return:	Roberta Wollaston		Bernetha G, Letsch, County Clerk	
FEE	\$45.00		P.O. Box 12	By	Kathlin Ross	
	4.75 c.	c.	Beatty, Or. 97621			